
Hardin County 
 
 
Local Building Inspector:  Elizabethtown Radcliff  Hardin County 
     Jeffery Camp Jeremy Murrell Edwin Alicea 
     270-765-6121 270-351-1875 270-769-5479 
 
     Vine Grove 
     Melvin Atcher 
     270-272-2800 
    
State Building Inspector:  Barry Jones 
E-mail Address:    barry.jones@ky.gov 
Phone Number:    270-566-9252 
 
State Manufactured  
Housing Inspector:   Carl Lee 
E-mail Address:    carl.lee@ky.gov 
Phone Number:    270-283-8297 
 
Local Electrical Inspector:  Contact the County Judge Executive’s office or City office where work is to be performed 
 
State Electrical Inspector:  Jerry Skinner 
E-mail Address:    jerry.skinner@ky.gov 
Phone Number:    270-899-1254 
 
State Elevator Inspector:  Scott McGarry 
E-mail Address:    james.mcgarry@ky.gov 
Phone Number:    502-209-0102 
 
 
 
HVAC Inspector:   Matt Williams 
E-mail Address:    matthew.williams@ky.gov 
Phone Number:    270-296-1259   
 
     Brent Lowe 
     brent.lowe@ky.gov 
     270-348-0752 
    
 
 
Plumbing Inspector:   Robert Skaggs 
Email Address:    robert.skaggs@ky.gov 
Cell Phone:    270-506-9537 
 
     Dale Osborne 
Email Address:    dale.osborne@ky.gov 
Phone Number:    270-832-3269 
 
     Tim Probus 
Email Address:    tim.probus@ky.gov 
Phone Number: 270-899-3583 
 
Office Hours: Monday, Tuesday, Wednesday, Thursday & Friday (8 a.m. – 9:00 a.m. EST) 
Office Address:    Hardin County Health Department 
                             580-C Westport Road, Elizabethtown, KY  42701 
Health Dept.: 
Environmentalist:   John Taylor          Office Phone Number: 270-769-0312  
 
Boiler Inspector:   Billy Yarbrough 
E-mail Address:    billy.yarbrough@ky.gov 
Cell Phone:    502-682-2839 
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